 0971F–SMEM–08/03
8 x 256 x 8
Secure Memory
with
Authentication
AT88SC1608
Features
• One 128 x 8 (1K bit) Configuration Zone

19
0971F–SMEM–08/03
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Formal drawings may be obtained from an Atmel sales office.
Ordering Code Package Voltage Range Temperature Range
AT88SC1608-09ET-00 M2 – E Module 2.7V–5.5V Commerical (0°C–70°C)
AT88SC1608-09PT-00 M2 – P Module 2.7V–5.5V Commerical (0°C–70°C)
AT88SC1608-10PI-00 8P3 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
AT88SC1608-10SI-00 8SI 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
AT88SC1608-10CI-00 8C 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
AT88SC1608-10WI-00 7 mil Wafer 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
Package Type(1) Description
M4 – E Module M4 ISO 7816 Smart Card Module
M4 – P Module M4 ISO 7816 Smart Card Module with Atmel Logo
8S1 8-lead, 0.150” Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)
8P3 8-lead, 0.300” Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8C 8-lead, 0.230” Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
20 AT88SC1608
0971F–SMEM–08/03
AT88SC1608
Smart Card Modules
*Note: The module dimensions listed refer to the dimensions of the exposed metal contact area. The actual dimensions